
2023 Marywood University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-23   Conf: 4-14   Home: 7-13   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (317), Opp (320)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (3), Slusser (2), Kuzior (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Ginsberg (2),
Michak (2), D'Auria (1), Galantini (1), Slusser (1), Yannelli (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Giannetti (6), Gelabert (1), Kuzior (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Jordan 1, Notari 1, Totals , Opp (8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 D'Auria, Vinny .382 37-37 131 29 50 6 3 0 31 62 .473 20 1 21 2 .458 3 0 15-19 56 4 1 .984
28 Slusser, Max .378 37-35 119 23 45 6 0 3 30 60 .504 27 2 32 1 .487 4 0 1-1 12 22 8 .810
4 Michak, Christian .333 36-36 135 41 45 9 2 2 24 64 .474 17 5 29 2 .427 0 2 30-33 69 92 19 .894
21 Ginsberg, Adam .295 37-36 132 27 39 6 0 0 15 45 .341 16 6 14 1 .391 2 2 11-13 76 86 7 .959
14 Giannetti, AJ .260 33-31 96 16 25 4 1 0 14 31 .323 20 5 12 1 .403 3 0 2-3 177 21 6 .971
44 Tiedemann, Danny .203 30-19 59 6 12 3 0 0 3 15 .254 5 1 17 3 .277 0 0 0-1 50 7 4 .934
7 Carty, Jordan .400 4-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Bruno, Joseph .321 26-19 53 12 17 5 1 2 12 30 .566 2 0 11 0 .339 1 0 6-6 22 24 3 .939
32 Anderson, Adam .273 6-4 11 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 1 2 7 0 .400 1 0 0-0 11 0 3 .786
34 Daly, James .267 11-9 30 1 8 3 0 0 9 11 .367 4 0 6 0 .353 0 0 1-1 58 0 2 .967
29 Egan, Robert .265 14-10 34 9 9 3 1 0 4 14 .412 7 2 16 2 .419 0 0 0-0 64 3 0 1.000
6 Myers, James .254 21-19 63 11 16 3 1 0 7 21 .333 11 5 20 1 .395 2 0 0-0 14 17 10 .756
33 Kuzior, AJ .253 27-23 83 8 21 3 0 0 8 24 .289 6 1 20 5 .308 1 2 1-1 152 4 4 .975
18 Galantini, Joey .250 26-26 88 15 22 5 0 0 9 27 .307 5 3 24 0 .313 0 2 1-2 32 0 3 .914
31 Roma, Quinton .250 20-15 60 9 15 1 0 0 7 16 .267 7 0 7 2 .328 0 0 0-1 35 2 1 .974
19 Yannelli, Joe .250 11-5 16 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .313 4 0 6 0 .400 0 2 1-2 6 9 1 .938
16 Fagnant, Matt .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
51 Evans, Ryan .222 6-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 3 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Thomas, Chris .216 14-11 37 3 8 0 0 0 5 8 .216 9 0 6 0 .370 0 1 4-4 12 0 0 1.000
26 Gelabert, Anthony .214 8-3 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 1 1 2 0 .313 0 0 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
9 Ryan, Max .200 16-9 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 1 0 .375 1 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
5 Morin, Kyle .105 9-5 19 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .105 4 0 12 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 McCain, Coleman .100 6-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
20 Becker, Collin .000 5-1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
Totals .288 38-38 1219 225 351 59 9 7 190 449 .368 179 34 273 20 .389 19 11 73-87 905 331 77 .941
Opponents .315 38-38 1291 286 407 77 16 7 250 537 .416 162 34 242 12 .401 17 13 59-71 909 325 60 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Ricci-Riner, Derrick 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .091 1 0 0 0 0
12 Quick, Tyler 3.18 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 2 11.1 6 5 4 8 12 2 0 0 .143 4 1 0 0 0
44 Tiedemann, Danny 4.07 3-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 24.1 37 19 11 4 14 7 1 1 .346 3 0 0 1 2
10 Notari, Nick 4.25 3-6 12 10 2 0-0 0 59.1 69 35 28 16 38 17 1 2 .291 3 5 0 2 2
47 Kugler, Brett 5.19 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 6 5 5 6 0 1 0 .306 4 0 0 0 0
9 Ryan, Max 5.58 2-5 12 8 0 0-0 0 40.1 51 39 25 28 34 11 1 0 .305 10 6 1 1 1
1 Becker, Danny 5.85 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 20.0 20 15 13 14 16 6 1 0 .253 7 1 0 1 1
39 Klipple, Matthew 6.08 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 13.1 21 16 9 4 6 4 0 1 .328 4 2 0 1 1
17 Jordan, AJ 6.28 3-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 25 10 10 2 4 4 1 0 .379 2 1 0 1 0
13 Bruno, Joseph 6.35 1-3 8 6 0 0-0 0 22.2 33 21 16 16 22 4 1 1 .333 4 3 1 1 1
43 Downey, John 6.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 16 12 5 6 5 0 0 0 .432 0 0 0 1 0
8 Dolan, Aidan 7.63 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 18 14 13 6 16 4 2 0 .277 2 2 0 0 0
35 Aronica, Michael 8.59 1-2 7 5 0 0-0 1 22.0 36 26 21 8 29 3 3 1 .353 0 5 0 2 1
0 Cossa, Danny 9.00 1-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 16 15 11 7 9 6 1 0 .348 2 2 0 4 0
24 O'Hare, Gerard 9.53 0-3 9 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 25 29 18 17 15 3 2 1 .325 4 4 0 2 3
30 Gutierrez, Aaron 12.10 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 14 16 13 14 14 3 1 0 .326 1 1 0 0 0
27 Venezia, Matt 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 .625 0 1 0 0 1
42 Watkins, Connor 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.27 15-23 152 38 2 1 5 301.2 407 286 210 162 242 77 16 7 .315 51 34 2 17 13
Opponents 5.22 23-15 121 38 4 4 5 303.1 351 225 176 179 273 59 9 7 .288 43 34 7 19 11



SBA/ATT: Totals (118-141), Giannetti (40-51), Notari (15-19), Kuzior (10-10), Ryan (9-12), Gelabert (7-7), Aronica (5-5), Bruno (5-5),
Gutierrez (5-5), Tiedemann (4-4), Becker (3-5), Cossa (3-4), Downey (3-3), O'Hare (3-4), Egan (2-2), Dolan (1-1), Klipple (1-1), Kugler (1-
1), Quick (1-1)   



2023 Marywood University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Egan, Robert 67 64 3 0 1.000 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Gelabert, Anthony 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
10 Notari, Nick 18 7 11 0 1.000 0 15 4 .789 0 0
36 Thomas, Chris 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Becker, Collin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ryan, Max 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
16 Fagnant, Matt 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Klipple, Matthew 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Jordan, AJ 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Becker, Danny 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
35 Aronica, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
0 Cossa, Danny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Dolan, Aidan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Downey, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Venezia, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 D'Auria, Vinny 61 56 4 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kuzior, AJ 160 152 4 4 .975 10 10 0 1.000 1 0
31 Roma, Quinton 38 35 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Giannetti, AJ 204 177 21 6 .971 0 40 11 .784 6 0
34 Daly, James 60 58 0 2 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ginsberg, Adam 169 76 86 7 .959 15 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bruno, Joseph 49 22 24 3 .939 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Yannelli, Joe 16 6 9 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tiedemann, Danny 61 50 7 4 .934 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Galantini, Joey 35 32 0 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Michak, Christian 180 69 92 19 .894 15 0 0 — 0 0
24 O'Hare, Gerard 8 1 6 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Slusser, Max 42 12 22 8 .810 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Anderson, Adam 14 11 0 3 .786 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Myers, James 41 14 17 10 .756 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 McCain, Coleman 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gutierrez, Aaron 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
47 Kugler, Brett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Evans, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Watkins, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ricci-Riner, Derrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Carty, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Morin, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Quick, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1313 905 331 77 .941 55 59 11 .837 8 0
Opponents 1294 909 325 60 .954 64 73 13 .849 15 0


